PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3790465

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN ZAKRYK	03/03/2016
JOHN KOPEC	03/11/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HOWARD ULLMAN		
Street Address:	5000 THOROUGHBRED LANE		
City:	SOUTHWEST RANCHES		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33330		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6779358

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)243-6410

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mail@mwzb.com

MILLEN WHITE ZELANO & BRANIGAN, P.C. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 2200 CLARENDON BLVD

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1400**

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AWS-0006-X
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANET M. JACOBS
SIGNATURE:	/Janet M. Jacobs/
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 038029 FRAME: 0221 503743820

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

ATTY. DOCKET NO. AWS-0006-X

WHEREAS the below named inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or inventors (if plural inventors are named below) hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR invented a certain improvement(s) relating to

WATER	COLLECTI	ON AND DISPENSING MACHIN	E				
and for w	hich one or	more of the following apply:					
	U.S. Prov	isional Application Serial No.	was filed in th	e United States Patent and Trademark Office on .			
	A U.S. Non-Provisional						
	application for Letters Patent to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office was executed on even date. Application Serial No. for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on as International Application No. was filed on , designating the United States.						
\boxtimes	U.S. Patent No. 6,779,358 issued in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on 08-24-2004.						
	AND WH	EREAS Howard Ullr 5000 Thorou Southwest R	ighbred Lane				
hereinaft including and exter	er referred g any and a usions there	to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirou all earlier priority rights (U.S. and cof.	s of acquiring d foreign), divi	the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention a isions and continuations thereof, including any and all renev	and all patent(s) listed above, vals, reissues, reexaminations		
transfers extent of therefor, priority a foreign ti including including all the ri Patent, i represent	to ASSIG: his/her ov including and/or conv hereto conc g any and a g any and a ghts, powe; ncluding an latives, in a	NEE, its assigns and legal repres vnership interest therein, includin any and all renewals, reissues, re- vention rights or benefits accruing terning said invention, SAID ASS all earlier priority rights (U.S. and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, privileges and advantages in a ny and all renewals, reissues, re-	sentatives, the g any and all deexaminations g or to accrue liGNEE, its as a foreign), divisions and extens nywise arising examinations a	ion, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNO entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said is divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all U.S. (inclusivity with respect to the filling or securing of patents in the Unite signs and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and entions and continuations thereof, any and all Letters Patent with the patent including the right to sue for damages occurring from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or term and extensions thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGN and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or could have held	nvention and patent(s) to the Patent which may be granted uding provisional) or foreign d States and/or any countries joy said invention and patent, nich may be granted therefor, g before the assignment, with any and all such Letters EE and its assigns and legal		
AN invention with seco	D ASSIGN and to assuring Letter	IOR hereby agrees to execute all sign the same to said ASSIGNEE rs Patents thereon.	l papers that n l, its assigns an	may be necessary to file applications in the United States and legal representatives and to execute any other papers that	nd foreign countries for said may be needed in connection		
AN continua	D ASSIGN	NOR authorizes and requests the of, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and	e Commission legal represent	er of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Letters Patent of latives, in accordance herewith.	n any and all divisions and		
The be neces	undersign sary or des	ed hereby grant(s) the law firm or irable in order for the United State	f Millen, White es Patent and T	e, Zelano & Branigan, P.C. the power to insert on this assign rademark Office to properly record this document.	ment information which may		
		IN TEST	IMONY WHER	REOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR			
201 FULL	NAME OF SC	LE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR		AVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE		
John Za	akryk			In M. Mary	13-3-16		
202 FULL	NAME OF SE	COND JOINT INVENTOR		INVENTORS SIGNATURE	2 PATE ///		
John K				6/600	2/11/16		
203 FULL	NAME OF TH	HRD JOINT INVENTOR	***************************************	VENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE		
204 FULL	NAME OF FO	NURTH JOINT INVENTOR		inventors signature	DATE		
205 FULL	NAME OF FI	FTH KINT INVENTOR		INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE		
206 FULL	NAME OF SE	XTH JOINT INVENTOR		INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE		
207 FULI	NAME OF SE	VENTH JOINT INVENTOR		INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE		

PATENT REEL: 038029 FRAME: 0222

INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE

RECORDED: 03/18/2016

208 FULL NAME OF EIGHTH JOINT INVENTOR